
Männlich

1. 119 Innerhofer Manuel 1995 M Allg. AUT LC Oberpinzgau 47:38,3
2. 169 Roach Thomas 1980 M35 GBR SK Rueckenwind 49:24,6
3. 8407 Seibald Manuel 1994 M Allg. AUT LTV Köflach 49:29,3
4. 181 Schumi Bruno 1984 M Allg. AUT LAC Klagenfurt 50:01,1
5. 135 Lechleitner Simon 1979 M35 AUT LLZ Tirol 50:18,6
6. 143 Mattle Martin 1991 M Allg. AUT LG-Decker Itter 50:42,1
7. 165 Redl Alois 1972 M45 AUT ASK-McDonalds-Loosdorf 51:05,8
8. 145 Mayer Jakob 1990 M Allg. AUT TS Jahn Lustenau 51:20,2
9. 114 Herrmann Jakob 1987 M Allg. AUT Kolland Topsport Gaal 51:27,1
10. 170 Rohringer Daniel 1990 M Allg. AUT Sparkasse Salzkammergut 52:02,1
11. 8416 Zeisler Florian 1979 M35 AUT Happy Fitness 24h 52:07,4
12. 126 Kessler Roman 1983 M Allg. AUT LG-Decker Itter 52:13,6
13. 76 Brandner Alexander 1992 M Allg. AUT TRI Run Autohaus Mayer 52:21,1
14. 185 Spettel Patrick 1989 M Allg. AUT ZSV Laufteam Wolfurt 52:46,4
15. 8405 Gärtner Lukas 1981 M35 AUT LTV Köflach 53:00,4
16. 123 Jochum Daniel 1993 M Allg. AUT Tri-Team Kleinwalsertal 53:40,8
17. 112 Heigl Thomas 1980 M35 AUT Kolland Topsport Gaal 53:49,0
18. 8406 Schriebl Stefan 1986 M Allg. AUT LTV Köflach 54:17,0
19. 125 Keckeis Stefan 1976 M40 AUT hellblau.POWERTEAM 54:31,8
20. 177 Schmuck Helmut 1963 M50 AUT team2012.at 55:12,2
21. 159 Pfister Wolfgang 1983 M Allg. AUT BLT Sparkasse Bludenz 55:31,0
22. 107 Gruber Robert 1975 M40 AUT Kolland Topsport Gaal 55:44,7
23. 130 Kozak Erwin 1964 M50 AUT Kelag Energy Running Team 55:51,6
24. 189 Stoppel Jürgen 1966 M50 AUT hellblau.POWERTEAM 56:19,9
25. 116 Hirnsperger Andreas 1989 M Allg. AUT TrumerTriTeam 57:00,8
26. 188 Stitz Andreas 1967 M50 AUT SV Marswiese 57:45,6
27. 149 Metzler Hannes 1977 M40 AUT BLT Sparkasse Bludenz 58:34,0
28. 84 Dißlbacher Josef 1969 M45 AUT LCAV Jodl Packaging 59:00,2
29. 100 Gärtner Udo 1962 M55 AUT Kelag Energy Running Team 59:03,7
30. 77 Breyer Philipp 1985 M Allg. AUT KUS ÖBV Pro Team 59:08,3
31. 124 Karu Felix 1979 M35 AUT Sportgemeinschaft SG Götzis 59:09,9
32. 117 Hurth Reinhard 1963 M50 AUT LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1:00:05,5
33. 83 de Leon Solano Eddy Raul 1963 M50 AUT LG-Decker Itter 1:00:23,5
34. 136 Loschan Christoph 1991 M Allg. AUT LV Marswiese 1:00:33,5
35. 108 Hammer Gernot 1972 M45 AUT Kelag Energy Running Team 1:00:45,9
36. 96 Fink Bruno 1960 M55 AUT LSV Feldkirch 1:00:48,8
37. 150 Meusburger Christian 1973 M40 AUT Im Wald läuft's 1:00:49,4
38. 162 Pongruber Hannes 1976 M40 AUT hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:00:57,4
39. 80 Buhl Sejad 1977 M40 AUT Tri-Team Kleinwalsertal 1:01:19,1
40. 142 Marte Gerhard 1971 M45 AUT ULC Bludenz 1:01:28,3
41. 128 Konrad Manfred 1967 M50 AUT Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:01:55,3
42. 156 Nazari Ahmad 1997 M Allg. AUT ULC Bludenz 1:02:38,7
43. 75 Bereuter Walter 1971 M45 AUT BLT Sparkasse Bludenz 1:03:20,3
44. 70 Auer Gabriel 1994 M Allg. AUT Lauftreff Hohenems 1:03:24,2
45. 157 Netzer Kevin 1993 M Allg. AUT hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:03:50,0
46. 8412 Bauernfried Josef 1959 M55 AUT LSA Umdasch 1:05:34,3
47. 8404 Zwerger Wolfgang 1966 M50 AUT LC Villach 1:06:26,6
48. 88 Eidher Franz 1958 M55 AUT LC Waldviertel 1:06:32,6
49. 120 Jäger Oswald 1966 M50 AUT LSG-Vorarlberg 1:07:04,1
50. 166 Reis Dieter 1975 M40 AUT ULC Bludenz 1:07:36,9
51. 187 Steiner Thomas 1976 M40 AUT Marathon Team Fussach 1:08:25,5
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52. 131 Kreßnig Hubert 1962 M55 AUT ULC Bludenz 1:08:44,8
53. 147 Mehele Markus 1968 M45 AUT Marathon Team Fussach 1:12:16,3
54. 178 Schöller Raimund 1962 M55 AUT LG-Decker Itter 1:12:36,7
55. 104 Golcman Norbert 1986 M Allg. AUT Im Wald läuft's 1:12:45,3
56. 175 Schattauer Gert 1969 M45 AUT LSG-Vorarlberg 1:14:35,6
57. 78 Brüstle Herbert 1958 M55 AUT LSV Feldkirch 1:14:59,5
58. 110 Haueis Paul 1970 M45 AUT LSG-Vorarlberg 1:17:05,6
59. 200 Wetzstein Dieter 1963 M50 GER LSG-Vorarlberg 1:20:23,9
60. 161 Polovina Ismet 1966 M50 AUT LSV Feldkirch 1:20:58,8
61. 173 Roy Markus 1975 M40 AUT TS Dornbirn 1:24:26,0

Weiblich

1. 146 Mayr Andrea 1979 W35 AUT SVS-Leichtathletik 54:07,1
2. 111 Hauser Alexandra 1995 W Allg. AUT Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:00:11,1
3. 98 Freitag Karin 1980 W35 AUT LG-Decker Itter 1:00:29,4
4. 138 Mair Susanne 1994 W Allg. AUT Union Raika Lienz 1:00:54,0
5. 8402 Zipser Katharina 1983 W Allg. AUT SK Rueckenwind 1:01:32,2
6. 8403 Zwerger Michaela 1966 W50 AUT LC Villach 1:03:28,0
7. 8409 Füsselberger Franziska 1993 W Allg. AUT Atus Amstetten A3 1:04:25,2
8. 171 Rosegger Claudia 1974 W40 AUT Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:05:13,5
9. 109 Harrie Elisabeth 1989 W Allg. GER SK Rueckenwind 1:08:11,7
10. 151 Meusburger-Kaufman Andrea 1973 W40 AUT Im Wald läuft's 1:08:36,8
11. 195 Uzick Liudmila 1969 W45 RUS SK Rueckenwind 1:09:38,2
12. 190 Streibl Justina 1971 W45 AUT Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:10:39,4
13. 69 Aschaber Eva 1965 W50 AUT BLT Sparkasse Bludenz 1:14:23,3
14. 113 Helfenbein-Follmann Regina 1962 W55 AUT BLT Raika Volders 1:15:27,2
15. 94 Felber Sarah 1993 W Allg. AUT Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:16:51,2
16. 79 Buchmayr Irene 1966 W50 AUT ULC Bludenz 1:17:30,0
17. 192 Tangl Maria 1979 W35 AUT LG-Decker Itter 1:18:16,1
18. 73 Bauer Tanja 1988 W Allg. AUT team2012.at 1:20:18,4
19. 193 Triebl Christa 1960 W55 AUT TV Fuerstenfeld 1:36:38,6
20. 167 Reis Sigrid 1981 W35 AUT ULC Bludenz 1:36:38,6
21. 160 Plattner Elisabeth 1962 W55 AUT LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1:39:56,6

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 82
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W U18
1. 66 Waxenecker Helene 2001 w AUT USKO Melk 40:23,8
2. 16 Gruber Marie-Theres 2002 w AUT UNION Salzburg Leichtathletik 41:35,4
3. 8 Dutka Helena 2001 w AUT UNION Salzburg Leichtathletik 43:19,6
4. 35 Luxner Lea 2002 w AUT LG-Decker Itter 48:12,9
5. 28 Jäger Lara 2001 w AUT LSG-Vorarlberg 53:20,5

M U18
1. 11 Ertl Philipp 2002 m AUT SC LT Breitenbach 34:09,7
2. 50 Pohn Florian 2001 m AUT LCAV Jodl Packaging 34:32,9
3. 21 Hangl Lukas 2000 m AUT BLT Raika Volders 35:31,3
4. 20 Hammer David 2000 m AUT BLT Sparkasse Bludenz 36:33,3
5. 31 Kruckenhauser Lukas 2001 m AUT SC LT Breitenbach 37:16,2
6. 40 Mehele Maximilian 2002 m AUT Marathon Team Fussach 37:33,5
7. 32 Laner Daniel 2001 m AUT SC LT Breitenbach 39:30,8
8. 63 Tschurtschenthaler Fabian 2002 m AUT UNION Salzburg Leichtathletik 42:46,0
9. 19 Hammer Manuel 2002 m AUT BLT Sparkasse Bludenz 47:16,3

W U20
1. 42 Moser Hannah 1998 w AUT SC LT Breitenbach 42:28,3
2. 10 Erlacher Katharina 1998 w AUT LG-Decker Itter 45:24,6
3. 62 Swoboda Anna 1998 w AUT Kolland Topsport Gaal 46:30,8
4. 6 Diegmann Anna-Sophie 1998 w AUT LG-Decker Itter 48:34,2
5. 51 Pokerschnig Simone 1999 w AUT LG-Decker Itter 59:09,8

M U20
1. 39 Mayerhofer Stefan 1998 m AUT USKO Melk 32:43,9
2. 54 Rabl Simon 1999 m AUT LG-Decker Itter 34:44,0
3. 8414 Steinmaurer Rene 1998 m AUT LCAV Jodl Packaging 38:21,1
4. 43 Nasrat Hanifullah 1998 m AUT ULC Bludenz 39:25,2
5. 23 Haydari Ruhullah 1998 m AUT ULC Bludenz 41:29,0

W60
1. 57 Ruhland Kerstin 1955 w AUT LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1:06:59,2

M60
1. 4 Binder Hermann 1957 m AUT LCAV Jodl Packaging 37:53,4
2. 48 Ofner Josef 1956 m AUT Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 39:45,0
3. 56 Rüdisser Johannes 1955 m AUT Lauftreff Hohenems 40:11,1
4. 22 Hartmann Siegfried 1956 m AUT LSV Feldkirch 42:20,8
5. 29 Kessler Max 1954 m AUT Tri-Team Kleinwalsertal 42:36,1
6. 34 Loidolt Josef 1955 m AUT FC DONALD Lauf-und Tri-Team 43:07,3
7. 27 Innerhofer Willi 1953 m AUT LSG-Vorarlberg 49:04,0
8. 47 Nothegger Thomas 1955 m AUT LC-Niederwies-Kössen 51:12,4
9. 44 Netzer Johann 1957 m AUT BLT Sparkasse Bludenz 52:36,5

W65
1. 15 Grolig Dorothea 1951 w AUT DSG Volksbank Wien 57:10,9

M65
1. 49 Permoser Peter 1950 m AUT Run2gether Team Austria 40:01,7
2. 12 Fessler Konrad 1951 m AUT LSG-Vorarlberg 43:30,7
3. 55 Ritter Manfred 1952 m AUT TSV Sparkasse Hartberg 44:32,9
4. 13 Feuerstein Peter 1948 m AUT Im Wald läuft's 49:16,0
5. 25 Hochfellner Willi 1951 m AUT Kolland Topsport Gaal 50:20,1
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6. 1 Allgäuer Walter 1952 m AUT Raiffeisen TS Gisingen 53:13,3
7. 46 Nolz Günther 1948 m AUT Union Traismauer 57:49,4

W70
1. 61 Spira Irina 1944 w AUT LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1:00:34,5
2. 67 Zechner Theresia 1945 w AUT Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:02:22,3

M70
1. 7 Dornauer Johann 1945 m AUT LG Pletzer Hopfgarten 46:53,5
2. 8411 Nagl Willi 1946 m AUT LC Puchberg 48:18,5
3. 59 Scheger Reinhard 1947 m AUT hellblau.POWERTEAM 48:41,8
4. 2 Bettinazzi Jürgen 1943 m AUT ULC Bludenz 1:03:36,1

M75
1. 38 Mayer Horst 1940 m AUT LSG-Vorarlberg 58:59,7
2. 8413 Grebitschitscher Josef 1938 m AUT BLC Greifenburg 1:26:45,8

M80
1. 64 Unterkircher Ambros 1935 m AUT WSV Heiligenblut 52:29,7
2. 60 Schrempf Hermann 1937 m AUT ATV Irdning 55:05,2
3. 45 Niedertscheider Franz 1937 m AUT Union Raika Lienz 57:52,6
4. 30 Kienast Martin 1936 m AUT Raiffeisen TS Gisingen 1:08:12,4
5. 9 Eder Hermann 1933 m AUT Sportunion Bad Leonfelden 1:19:49,4
6. 53 Puckl Franz 1935 m AUT LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1:41:33,6
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W35
1. 146 Mayr Andrea 1979 w AUT SVS-Leichtathletik 54:07,1
2. 98 Freitag Karin 1980 w AUT LG-Decker Itter 1:00:29,4
3. 192 Tangl Maria 1979 w AUT LG-Decker Itter 1:18:16,1
4. 167 Reis Sigrid 1981 w AUT ULC Bludenz 1:36:38,6

M35
1. 169 Roach Thomas 1980 m GBR SK Rueckenwind 49:24,6
2. 135 Lechleitner Simon 1979 m AUT LLZ Tirol 50:18,6
3. 8416 Zeisler Florian 1979 m AUT Happy Fitness 24h 52:07,4
4. 8405 Gärtner Lukas 1981 m AUT LTV Köflach 53:00,4
5. 112 Heigl Thomas 1980 m AUT Kolland Topsport Gaal 53:49,0
6. 124 Karu Felix 1979 m AUT Sportgemeinschaft SG Götzis 59:09,9

W40
1. 171 Rosegger Claudia 1974 w AUT Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:05:13,5
2. 151 Meusburger-Kaufmann Andrea 1973 w AUT Im Wald läuft's 1:08:36,8

M40
1. 125 Keckeis Stefan 1976 m AUT hellblau.POWERTEAM 54:31,8
2. 107 Gruber Robert 1975 m AUT Kolland Topsport Gaal 55:44,7
3. 149 Metzler Hannes 1977 m AUT BLT Sparkasse Bludenz 58:34,0
4. 150 Meusburger Christian 1973 m AUT Im Wald läuft's 1:00:49,4
5. 162 Pongruber Hannes 1976 m AUT hellblau.POWERTEAM 1:00:57,4
6. 80 Buhl Sejad 1977 m AUT Tri-Team Kleinwalsertal 1:01:19,1
7. 166 Reis Dieter 1975 m AUT ULC Bludenz 1:07:36,9
8. 187 Steiner Thomas 1976 m AUT Marathon Team Fussach 1:08:25,5
9. 173 Roy Markus 1975 m AUT TS Dornbirn 1:24:26,0

W45
1. 195 Uzick Liudmila 1969 w RUS SK Rueckenwind 1:09:38,2
2. 190 Streibl Justina 1971 w AUT Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:10:39,4

M45
1. 165 Redl Alois 1972 m AUT ASK-McDonalds-Loosdorf 51:05,8
2. 84 Dißlbacher Josef 1969 m AUT LCAV Jodl Packaging 59:00,2
3. 108 Hammer Gernot 1972 m AUT Kelag Energy Running Team 1:00:45,9
4. 142 Marte Gerhard 1971 m AUT ULC Bludenz 1:01:28,3
5. 75 Bereuter Walter 1971 m AUT BLT Sparkasse Bludenz 1:03:20,3
6. 147 Mehele Markus 1968 m AUT Marathon Team Fussach 1:12:16,3
7. 175 Schattauer Gert 1969 m AUT LSG-Vorarlberg 1:14:35,6
8. 110 Haueis Paul 1970 m AUT LSG-Vorarlberg 1:17:05,6

W50
1. 8403 Zwerger Michaela 1966 w AUT LC Villach 1:03:28,0
2. 69 Aschaber Eva 1965 w AUT BLT Sparkasse Bludenz 1:14:23,3
3. 79 Buchmayr Irene 1966 w AUT ULC Bludenz 1:17:30,0

M50
1. 177 Schmuck Helmut 1963 m AUT team2012.at 55:12,2
2. 130 Kozak Erwin 1964 m AUT Kelag Energy Running Team 55:51,6
3. 189 Stoppel Jürgen 1966 m AUT hellblau.POWERTEAM 56:19,9
4. 188 Stitz Andreas 1967 m AUT SV Marswiese 57:45,6
5. 117 Hurth Reinhard 1963 m AUT LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1:00:05,5
6. 83 de Leon Solano Eddy Raul 1963 m AUT LG-Decker Itter 1:00:23,5
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7. 128 Konrad Manfred 1967 m AUT Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:01:55,3
8. 8404 Zwerger Wolfgang 1966 m AUT LC Villach 1:06:26,6
9. 120 Jäger Oswald 1966 m AUT LSG-Vorarlberg 1:07:04,1
10. 200 Wetzstein Dieter 1963 m GER LSG-Vorarlberg 1:20:23,9
11. 161 Polovina Ismet 1966 m AUT LSV Feldkirch 1:20:58,8

W55
1. 113 Helfenbein-Follmann Regina 1962 w AUT BLT Raika Volders 1:15:27,2
2. 193 Triebl Christa 1960 w AUT TV Fuerstenfeld 1:36:38,6
3. 160 Plattner Elisabeth 1962 w AUT LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1:39:56,6

M55
1. 100 Gärtner Udo 1962 m AUT Kelag Energy Running Team 59:03,7
2. 96 Fink Bruno 1960 m AUT LSV Feldkirch 1:00:48,8
3. 8412 Bauernfried Josef 1959 m AUT LSA Umdasch 1:05:34,3
4. 88 Eidher Franz 1958 m AUT LC Waldviertel 1:06:32,6
5. 131 Kreßnig Hubert 1962 m AUT ULC Bludenz 1:08:44,8
6. 178 Schöller Raimund 1962 m AUT LG-Decker Itter 1:12:36,7
7. 78 Brüstle Herbert 1958 m AUT LSV Feldkirch 1:14:59,5

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 111
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Männlich

1. LTV Köflach 1 36
8407 Seibald, Manuel 49:29,3 M Allg. 1994 3
8405 Gärtner, Lukas 53:00,4 M35 1981 15
8406 Schriebl, Stefan 54:17,0 M Allg. 1986 18

2. Kolland Topsport Gaal 1 48
114 Herrmann, Jakob 51:27,1 M Allg. 1987 9
112 Heigl, Thomas 53:49,0 M35 1980 17
107 Gruber, Robert 55:44,7 M40 1975 22

3. LG-Decker Itter 1 51
143 Mattle, Martin 50:42,1 M Allg. 1991 6
126 Kessler, Roman 52:13,6 M Allg. 1983 12
83 de Leon Solano, Eddy Raul 1:00:23,5 M50 1963 33

4. hellblau.POWERTEAM 1 81
125 Keckeis, Stefan 54:31,8 M40 1976 19
189 Stoppel, Jürgen 56:19,9 M50 1966 24
162 Pongruber, Hannes 1:00:57,4 M40 1976 38

5. Kelag Energy Running Team 1 87
130 Kozak, Erwin 55:51,6 M50 1964 23
100 Gärtner, Udo 59:03,7 M55 1962 29
108 Hammer, Gernot 1:00:45,9 M45 1972 35

6. BLT Sparkasse Bludenz 1 91
159 Pfister, Wolfgang 55:31,0 M Allg. 1983 21
149 Metzler, Hannes 58:34,0 M40 1977 27
75 Bereuter, Walter 1:03:20,3 M45 1971 43

7. ULC Bludenz 1 132
142 Marte, Gerhard 1:01:28,3 M45 1971 40
156 Nazari, Ahmad 1:02:38,7 M Allg. 1997 42
166 Reis, Dieter 1:07:36,9 M40 1975 50

8. LSV Feldkirch 1 153
96 Fink, Bruno 1:00:48,8 M55 1960 36
78 Brüstle, Herbert 1:14:59,5 M55 1958 57
161 Polovina, Ismet 1:20:58,8 M50 1966 60

9. LSG-Vorarlberg 1 163
120 Jäger, Oswald 1:07:04,1 M50 1966 49
175 Schattauer, Gert 1:14:35,6 M45 1969 56
110 Haueis, Paul 1:17:05,6 M45 1970 58
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